ANZUGSDREHMOMENT
50 Nm
18.15
R
L
FLH646096-2P-.. 96
FLH646106-2P-.. 106
FLH646116-2P-.. 116
FLH646126-2P-.. 126
FLH646136-2P-.. 136
FLH646146-2P-.. 146
FLH646156-2P-.. 156
FLH646166-2P-.. 166
FLH646176-2P-.. 176
FLH646186-2P-.. 186
FLH646196-2P-.. 196
FLH646206-2P-.. 206
FHL646216-2P-.. 216
FLH646226-2P-.. 226
FLH646236-2P-.. 236
FLH646246-2P-.. 246
FLH646256-2P-.. 256
FLH646266-2P-.. 266
FLH646276-2P-.. 276
FLH646286-2P-.. 286
FLH646296-2P-.. 296
FLH646306-2P-.. 306
FLH646316-2P-.. 316
FLH646326-2P-.. 326
FLH646336-2P-.. 336
FLH646346-2P-.. 346
FLH646356-2P-.. 356
E05505-F46
E15206-F46
E15223-F46
E15224-F46

Heater code
Heizung
Example of order :
Bestellbeispiel:
Length - Länge
Tip type 2P - Düsenspitze 2P
Single nozzle - Einzeldüse
40 mm spheric radius injection bushing
Code
• SINGLE NOZZLE / EINZELDÜSE
Nozzle for injection on sprue indicated for
injection of critical moulding materials.
Düsen zur Verarbeitung kritischer Materialien
und zur Anspritzung auf einen Unterverteiler.
50 Nm
Suggested optional machining for plastic material with critical
moulding.
Unverbindlicher Vorschlag zur Verarbeitung kritischer
Materialien.
Grounded thermocouple with J type calibration
Insulated thermocouple with J type calibration
.. - JG
.. - JU
Suffix
Zusatzcode Description / Beschreibung
Geerdeter Thermofühler Typ J.
Isolierter Thermofühler Typ J
Ø 1
R 4min
L=2000
Ø 10
Zusätzliche Kopfheizung (s. Register Zubehör Seite 26.17)
Additional head heater (see section Accessories page 26.17)
E17539
Code  Ø 46
TYPE / TYP FLH6-2P Ø 46 mm
Anlage radius R= 40 mm
Nozzle - Düse Ø
SEAT ON THE MOULD - EINBAUMASSE IM WERKZEUG
Seal ring is supplied with the single nozzles
Wird mit der Einzeldüse geliefert
Ø 4
+0.01
   0
7.
5
37
L
96
L
96 15
Extra L
L+0
.0
2
0
Ø 52
Ø 60
Ø 46
Ø 22
+0.009
-0.004
4
R 0.
3
0.

Add the necessary spacer code to the bushing code ( E16962, E16963, E16964 and E16965) to obtain the correct length.
Spacer code
Example of order: E16962/30 =
 Y injection hole
Einbau Vorkammerbuchse + Distanzring: Zur Festlegung der erforderlichen Gesamtlänge addieren Sie zur Länge der Vorkammerbuchse (L) die Stärke des Distanzrings (H)
VORKAMMERBUCHSE
und DISTANZRING
EINBAUMAßE für
VORKAMMERBUCHSE
und DISTANZRING
VORKAMMERBUCHSE EINBAUMAßE für
VORKAMMERBUCHSE
Distanzring
 DRAFT ANGLE IS AT CUSTOMER CHARGE
KONTURGEBUNG IST VOM KUNDEN ZU ÜBERNEHMEN
FLH6 46-2 / 2P "F" Ø 46 mm
R
18.16
E16962/ØY
E16963/ØY
E16964/ØY
E16965/ØY
TYPE / TYP
VORKAMMERBUCHSE
Vorkammerbuchse
Zusatzcode
Vorkammerbuchse
Ed
itio
n
05
/2
00
8
- A
us
ga
be
 0
5/
20
08
steel/sthal
 Y Anspritzbohrung
Beistellbeispiel: E16962/30 =
Stahl, gehärtet,
   angelassen
EXECUTION AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
WHEN ORDERING. THERMOPLAY
RESERVES THE RIGHT TO EVALUATE
THE FEASIBILITY OF THE INJECTION
HOLE RESPECT TO THE HEIGHT OF
THE EXTRA LENGTH.
Bushing for nozzle total length
(L) 76 mm, without extra length
and with injection hole  3,0 mm.
Vorkammerbuchse L=76 mm
ohne Extralänge und mit einem
Anspritzdurchmesser von  3,0
mm.
BUSHING WITH EXTRA LENGTH
AUSFÜHRUNG KANN AUF ANFRAGE
VON THERMOPLAY DURCHGEFÜHRT
WERDEN, VORBEHALTLICH DER
TECHNISCHEN REALISIERBARKEIT
VORKAMMERBUCHSE MIT EXTRALÄNGE
FLH6 46-2 / 2P "F" Ø 46 mm
R
18.17
L
86
L
76 15

t a
rea
Example of order: E16995/39 =
Ba
se
d o
n a
t  1
4 m
m
ho
le
E16994/ØY
E16995/ØY
E16996/ØY
E16997/ØY
Vorkammerbuchse
TYPE / TYP
Zusatzcode
Vorkammerbuchse
Ersatzteil
OR upper / oben
OR lower / unten
Beschreibung
Temperierbuchsen sind
vorbereitet mit OR
Ed
itio
n
05
/2
00
8
- A
us
ga
be
 0
5/
20
08
Steel/Stahl
Te
mp
er
ier
be
re
ich
 Y Anspritzbohrung
Ac
hte
n S
ie
au
f e
in
 14
 m
m
EXECUTION AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
WHEN ORDERING. THERMOPLAY
RESERVES THE RIGHT TO EVALUATE
THE FEASIBILITY OF THE INJECTION
HOLE RESPECT TO THE HEIGHT OF
THE EXTRA LENGTH.
AUSFÜHRUNG KANN AUF ANFRAGE
VON THERMOPLAY DURCHGEFÜHRT
WERDEN, VORBEHALTLICH DER
TECHNISCHEN REALISIERBARKEIT